

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24314/2008

A.D.N.BAJPAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that counter affidavit is already filed by
respondent No.1. Registry has to verify the same.

Await return of notice on R-2.

List the matter on 10.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar